

Award Information – October 18, 2019

Contract Information					
Purchase Description Sourcewell Contract Start Date:	 Building Automation Systems 5/8/2017 	Building Automation Systems (BAS) upgrades and energy efficiency to the Center Courts facility			
Sourcewell End Date	<u> </u>				
Lake County Initial Term Dates: Lake County Renewals:	One-time purchase				
	One-time purchase				
Vendor Information					
Company Name:	Johnson Controls, Inc.				
Address:	507 E Michigan St				
	Street Address			Suite/Unit #	
	Milwaukee City		WI State	53202 ZIP Code	
Contact Name:	Donnell Goshton				
Funding Account Description:					
Budget Information:	Included in FY2019 Budget		,		
Department:	Facilities				
Department Contact: Jeremiah Varco A		Award Amount:	\$31,429.26		

Joint Purchase Information

Scope of Work:

There is a need to install and wire five wireless repeaters flags within the hallways of the Judge's chambers on all four floors in the Center Courts.

Procurement Method:

Purchasing identified a cooperative purchasing contract through Sourcewell (#030817-JHN) with Johnson Controls, Inc. that was competitively solicited and awarded. Pursuant to Article 10-101 of the Lake County Purchasing Ordinance, Cooperative Purchasing, Lake County may participate in a cooperative purchasing agreement for the procurement of goods with one or more public procurement units in accordance with an agreement entered into between the participants.

Department Recommendation:

The Purchasing Division vetted the contract through Sourcewell (#030817-JHN) with Johnson Controls, Inc. and determined that it met the requirements pursuant to State of Illinois Joint Purchasing Act and the Lake County Purchasing Ordinance. Lake County may participate in joint purchasing agreements for the procurement of goods with one or more public procurement units in accordance with an agreement entered into between the participants.